10-28-2003

Form PTO-1594 RE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102585475 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 102703 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Saroph Sweden AB Spectra Precision AB Box 64 Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership State: Sweden City: Danderyd Zip: 182 11 Corporation-State - Sweden Other \_ Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes We No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Corporation-State Sweden Assignment ■ Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other\_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Other\_ Execution Date: August 18, 2000 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/390551; 75/321300 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: Kimberly Gambrel 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_\_\_\$\_\_ Internal Address: Enclosed Dinsmore & Shohl, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit accept Street Address: One South Main Street, Suite 500 8. Deposit account number: One Dayton Centre Zip: 45402 City:\_Dayton State: OH (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kimberly Gambrel October 20, 2003 Name of Person Signing Date Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 10/28/2003 LMUELLER 00000032 75390551

01 FC:8521

02 FC:8522

40.00 OP 25.00 OP

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002851 FRAME: 0743





Registration number: 5

556236-9305

Date of registration:

9th December, 1983

Company name:

Saroph Sweden AB

Address:

Box 64

**182 11 DANDERYD** 

This is to certify that the records kept by this office, the Companies Department of the Patent and Registration Office, Sweden, show the following changes in the name of the above company:

Date	of
------	----

registration

Company name

1983-12-09

Aktiebolaget Grundstenen 16706

1984-06-26

Geotronics Aktiebolag

1998-04-23

Spectra Precision AB

2000-08-18

Saroph Sweden AB

the latter being the present name of the company.

Sundsvall, 25th September, 2003

Ex officio

Jens Lundgver Jens Lundgren



**RECORDED: 10/27/2003**